
 2025 Rate Schedule

Rate kVA Fixed Charge Energy Charge Rate DG Charge Capacity
1 0-37 $50.00 kWh @ 0.14 DG $0.00/kW
1 50 $60.00 kWh @ 0.14 DG $2.65/kW Cap $46.00
1 75 $90.00 kWh @ 0.14 DG $5.01/kW Cap $138.00
1 100 $110.00 kWh @ 0.14
1 167 $167.00 kWh @ 0.14

Rate kVA Fixed Charge Energy Charge Rate
 

Charge Energy Charge
2 0-37 $60.00 kWh @ 0.14 9 $60.00 kWh @ 0.11
2 50 $60.00 kWh @ 0.14 9 $90.00 kWh @ 0.11
2 75 $100.00 kWh @ 0.14 9 $110.00 kWh @ 0.11
2 100 $120.00 kWh @ 0.14 9* $105.00 kWh @ 0.11
2 167 $177.00 kWh @ 0.14 9* $130.00 kWh @ 0.11

Rate 
OP
OP
OP
OP
OP
OP

Rate Energy Charge

3 kWh @ 0.125

4 Non Demand Metered 
kWh @ 0.125

4 Demand Metered           
kWh @ 0.9

$75.00
$300.00
$600.00

$25.00

Three Phase Demand Metered- All 
multiphase accounts over 151 kVA

75-99 kVA - 1PH
100 kVA - 1PH

Residential Distributed Generation

These rates are reviewed annually and are in addition                      
to the monthly charge.

Fixed Charge

kWh @ 0.062
kWh @ 0.07
kWh @ 0.062
kWh @ 0.07

OP Energy 
Charge

kWh @ 0.062
kWh @ 0.07

MN DNR, Railroad & Tile Pump

Security Lights

Capacity Charge

Open Delta -$2.30 per kVA 
Three Phase - $2.65 per kVA

Open Delta -$2.55 per kVA 
Three Phase - $3.00 per kVA

Three Phase

$60.00

$100.00

Description

Three Phase Non Demand Metered - 
All multiphase accounts up to 150 kVA

Three Phase Non Demand Metered- All 
multiphase accounts over 151 kVA

Description
0-3.5 kW
Residential 3.6-39.9 kW

$4.00 monthly OP Equipment  charge applies to all OP Rates
Water Heater Credit: All water heaters on load control   

will receive a $5.00 credit per month.

Off Peak 

Small Commercial 3.6-39.9 kW

Description
55-74 kVA - 1PH

Irrigation

Description
Slab Storage - Winter - Oct 1 - April 30

*Capacity Charge - $3.00/kVA

LED - Metered                       $5.60

Slab Storage - Summer - May 1 - Sept 30
Dual Heat - Winter - Oct 1 - April 30

50-75 kVA - 3PH
Over 75 kVA - 3PH

Sales Tax
All accounts are charged 6.875% Minnesota sales tax; 

Polk County residents charged an additional 0.25% 
excluding the following two exemptions:

Electric Heat Sales Tax Exemption: Exempts all off peak 
usage between November 1 and April 30.

Agricultural Exemption: Exempts a percentage of the bill 
as certified by the member year-round.

Late Charge

Dual Heat - Summer - May 1 - Sept 30
Short Term - Winter - Oct 1 - April 30
Short Term - Summer - May 1 - Sept 30

LED - Unmetered                  $9.00

Open Delta -$2.30 per kVA 
Three Phase - $2.65 per kVA$100.00

Operation Roundup
A voluntary program that rounds the billing statement charge 
to the next whole dollar to fund scholarships to students from 

PKM's service territory.

Fees
Collection Fee
Business Hours Reconnect Fee
After Hours Reconnect Fee
NSF Check Fee

All accounts past due will be charged a late payment fee 
based on the amount owed. This fee will be a $5.00 minimum 

charge or 1.5% charge on the amount owed.
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